4. CHANGES IN AUTHORISED SHARE CAPITAL AND ALTERATION OF MEMORANDUM OF 

ASSOCIATION 

During the year under review, the Company Altered its Authorised Share Capital as follows: 

 The Company has increased its Authorised Share Capital from Rs. 25,00,00,000/- (Rupees Twenty 
Five Crore only) divided into 24,99,50,000 (Twenty Four Crore Ninety Nine Lakhs Fifty Thousand) 
Equity Shares of Rs. 1/- (Rupees One only) each and 50,000 (Fifty Thousand) Preference Shares of 
face value Rs. 1/- (Rupee One only) each to Rs. 2,99,99,50,000 (Two Hundred Ninety Nine Crore  
Ninety Nine Lakhs Fifty Thousand)divided into 2,99,99,50,000 (Two Hundred Ninety Nine Crore  
Ninety Nine Lakhs Fifty Thousand) Equity Shares of Rs. 1/- (Rupees One only) and 50,000 (Fifty 
Thousand) Preference Shares of face value Rs. 1/- (Rupee One only) each vide the Ordinary 
Resolution passed in Extra-Ordinary General Meeting held on 13th January, 2025. 

5. CHANGE IN PAID UP SHARE CPITAL